# ASX Release



## 2 December 2021

## Share Purchase Plan Offer extended to Monday, 13 December 2021

Leading Smart Cities and AI software solutions provider SenSen Networks Limited (ASX:SNS, "SenSen" or "the Company") advises that the closing date of the offer under the Share Purchase Plan, announced on 5 November 2021 (SPP Offer), will be extended from Monday, 6 December 2021 to the revised closing date of Monday, 13 December 2021.

The full terms and conditions of the SPP Offer were included in the SPP Booklet announced to the ASX when the SPP Offer opened on 9 November 2021. Capitalised terms in this announcement have the same meaning as set out in the SPP Booklet.

The extension will ensure that all Eligible Shareholders have additional time to participate in the Offer.

Eligible Shareholders that have already applied for SPP Shares under the SPP Offer are not required to resubmit their application form unless they wish to apply for additional shares up to a maximum application amount of \$30,000 as referred to in the SPP Booklet.

All other terms and conditions of the SPP Offer remain the same as set out in the SPP Booklet. Participation in the SPP Offer is optional and there is no requirement for Eligible Shareholders to participate. Eligible Shareholders are able to apply for SPP Shares at an issue price of \$0.12 per SPP Share up to a maximum of \$30,000 in value (or a total of 250,000 SPP Shares) without incurring any brokerage. Applications must be in increments as set out in the SPP Booklet. Please refer to the SPP Booklet to for details of the SPP Offer.

The revised indicative timetable for the SPP Offer is set out below:

Event	Date*
SPP Offer Record Date	7:00pm, Thursday, 4 November 2021
SPP Offer Opens	Tuesday, 9 November 2021
Revised SPP Offer Closes	5:00pm, Monday, 13 December 2021
Announcement of results of SPP	Friday, 17 December 2021
Shareholder Annual General Meeting	Friday, 17 December 2021
Issue of new Shares under the SPP and lodge Appendix 2A	Monday, 20 December 2021
Commencement of trading of SPP Shares Issued under the SPP	Tuesday, 21 December 2021

All dates and times are indicative and subject to change without notice. All dates and times are Sydney time.

### **Further information**

This release is approved by the Board of SenSen.

# ASX Release



### For further information, please contact:

Investor contacts: Citadel-MAGNUS Vanessa Beresford vberesford@citadelmagnus.com

SenSen Networks

David Smith **Executive Director and Company Secretary** 

Email: info@sensennetworks.com

### Media contacts: Citadel-MAGNUS

James Strong jstrong@citadelmagnus.com

Helen McCombie hmccombie@citadelmagnus.com

#### **About SenSen Networks Limited**

SenSen Networks Limited (ASX:SNS; OTCQB:SNNSF) is a leading Sensor AI Data enterprise working with people, places and data to solve problems once thought technically impossible. The company's patented network approach enables SenSen to offer customised, real-time and batch processing of data alongside SaaS solutions.

The Company's technology fuses complex video and sensor datasets at high speeds across multiple networks to assess and inform strategic actions to its customers across its enterprise verticals: Smart Cities, Casinos, Retail, Smart Surveillance and Emerging Solutions. SenSen has clients on four continents and can be found in Australia, New Zealand, Singapore, USA, Canada, India and UAE.

Not for release to U.S. wire services or distribution in the United States

This announcement has been prepared for publication in Australia and may not be released to US wire services or distributed in the United States. This announcement does not constitute an offer of securities for sale in the United States or any other jurisdiction. Any securities described in this announcement may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration under the US Securities Act of 1933 or an exemption from registration.

#### Disclaimer – forward-looking statements

This release may contain forward-looking statements. These statements are based upon management's current expectations, estimates, projections and beliefs in regards to future events in respect to SenSen's business and the industry in which it operates. These forward-looking statements are provided as a general guide and should not be relied upon as an indication or guarantee of future performance. The bases for these statements are subjected to risk and uncertainties that might be out of control of SenSen Networks Limited and may cause actual results to differ from the release. SenSen Networks Limited takes no responsibility to make changes to these statements to reflect change of events or circumstances after the release.